THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY	
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

February 7, 2019

TO REQUIRE ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTORS TO OBTAIN SEPARATE PERMITS FOR ALL WORK COMPLETED IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF SCOTT COUNTY AND CERTAIN CITIES WITHIN SCOTT COUNTY

- WHEREAS, It has been the practice of the Planning and Development Department to deem the building permit issued to a general contractor or property owner for any project requiring a building permit to also cover all the work to be completed by the subcontractors for all the electrical, mechanical and plumbing work on the project.
- WHEREAS, So as not to place a greater financial burden on the property tax payers of the County but in order to generate additional permit revenue to cover the cost of additional building inspection staff and also to improve public safety, ensure code compliant construction while still providing efficient and responsive building inspection services.

NOW THEREFORE;

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1 The Board hereby approves that the Building Inspection Department require all electrical, mechanical and plumbing subcontractors obtain separate permits for work completed under a general construction permit.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect April 1, 2019.